

# ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution



Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/UBA/2023-24/2100 Date: 23 January 2024

#### **National Girl Child Day**

## "She Learns, She Leads, She Succeeds"

On the occasion of National Girl Child Day, Unnat Bharat Abhiyan Cell, St. Xavier's College Jaipur is delighted to announce a series of activities under the theme "She Learns, She Leads, She Succeeds," scheduled for January 24, 2024. These activities are designed to embody the spirit of empowerment for young girls by addressing educational challenges and providing valuable insights into various career opportunities.

All students from various streams are encouraged to participate in the following activities: -

- Poster making
- Slideshows
- Short Film/Movie Making

The last date to submit the entries is 26 January 2024. Kindly send your entries to the following email address:

# ranjitkaur@sxcjpr.edu.in

### For further details, kindly contact:

Dr Ranjit Kaur – 9982035567 (ranjitkaur@sxcjpr.edu.in)

Principal
St. Xavier's College, Jaipur
Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/UBA/2023-24/2101-2105

### Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, UBA, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College, Jaipur